
 

 
 
 
 

Region 3: Uni5 

Counties covered: Alexander, Burke, Caldwell, Catawba, McDowell 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 
Amber Story 
Partners Health Management 
astory@partnersbhm.org 
704-813-1196 
Housing Access Line: (704) 884-2686 

Cory Bragg  
Alfa 
cbragg@alfainfo.org 
828-322-1447 

Coordinated Entry Lead Unsheltered Access Coordinator 
Elizabeth Moncrief 
Western Piedmont Council of Governments 
elizabeth.moncrief@wpcog.org   
828-485-4244 

John Mally 
Mission Ministries Alliance 
john.mally@m3life.org 
828-337-5300 

CoC Project Review Committee Representative Webmaster 
Chasity Houck 
Western Piedmont Council of Governments 
chasity.houck@wpcog.org 
828-322-9191 

Rachel Heck 
Family Care Center 
rachelheck@familycare-center.org 
828-324-9917 ext. 4 

Secretary  
Bonnie Harper  
Partners Health Management 
bharper@partnersbhm.org   
980-925-2694 
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